## AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 10th day of <u>Anwary</u>, 2000, by and between the County of Nassau, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and AmeriCorp Nassau Reads, whose address is Post Office Box 501, Fernandina Beach, FL 32035-0501, hereinafter referred to as NASSAU READS.

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County that there be an AmeriCorp Nassau Reads program, and

WHEREAS, NASSAU READS provides reading services for the children of Nassau County;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. For and in consideration of the sum of \$5,000.00, which shall be paid in quarterly installments, during the months of November, February, May and August, NASSAU READS does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit the children of Nassau County. Said services to include but not be limited to the following:

- a. Literacy Tutoring Program in local primary and elementary schools.
- b. Conduct parent workshops on teaching children how to read.
- c. Other projects in the county as appropriate that may or may not be limited to literacy.

2. NASSAU READS shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested by the COUNTY. The COUNTY shall require an audit of previous year's financial records to be performed by an independent accounting firm. The audit report must be presented to the COUNTY before the May distribution will be made.

3. All facilities, programs and services should be compliant with the Florida Accessibility Code and the federal Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

	IN	WITNESS	WHER:	EOF, the	par	ties	her	etq	have	duly	executed
		reement	this	d X KAX X	10th	day	of	Ja	Chua,	ry	/
2000	•									フ	

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Brende & Airwille or Hradley

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST: CLER EX-OFFICIO

AMERICORPS NASSAU READS

BY: MA ITS: DIRECTOR PROGRAM

Contract approved as to form: Jounty Attorney